Doc: TED 14 (22949) W ISO 17540 : 2016

For Comments Only

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

DRAFT FOR COMMENTS ONLY

(Not to be reproduced without the permission of BIS or used as an Indian Standard)

भारतीय मानक मसौदा

अंतरिक्ष पद्धतियां — द्रव रॉकेट इंजन और टैस्ट स्टैंड — नियम और परिभाषाएँ

Draft Indian Standard

SPACE SYSTEMS — LIQUID ROCKET ENGINES AND TEST STANDS — TERMS AND DEFINITIONS

Air and Space Vehicles Sectional Committee, TED 14

Last date for receipt of comments is XX/XX/XXXX

ICS: 49.140

© BIS 2023
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
MANAK BHAVAN, 9 BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI 110002

Doc: TED 14 (22949) W ISO 17540 : 2016

Air and Space Vehicles Sectional Committee, TED 14

NATIONAL FOREWORD

(Formal Clause to be added later)

The text of ISO standard is proposed for publication as an Indian Standard without deviations. Certain terminologies and conventions are, however, not identical to those used in Indian Standards. Attention is particularly drawn to the following:

- a) Wherever the words 'International Standard' appear referring to this standard, they should be read as 'Indian Standard'.
- b) Comma (,) has been used as a decimal marker, while in Indian Standards, the current practice is to use a point (.) as the decimal marker.

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this standard may be the subject of patent rights. The Bureau of Indian Standards shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

SCOPE

The International Standard provides terms and definitions in scope of design, testing, reliability analysis and quality control of liquid rocket engines. The terms are required for use in all types of documentation and literature including in the scope of standardization or using the results of this activity.

FOR COMPLETE TEXT OF THE DOCUMENT KINDLY REFER ISO 17540: 2016 or CONTACT:

P. V. Srikanth Scientist- D & Head Transport Engineering Department Bureau of Indian Standards 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg New Delhi 110 002

Email: ted@bis.org.in, hted@bis.org.in

Telefax: 011-2323 6311